



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

915 WRIT PETITION NO.5269 OF 2020

SANGEETA BALU DHAVDE THROUGH GPA BALU GORAKH DHAVDE
VERSUS
SANGEETA EKNATH VEER

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Palodkar Devdatt P. and Bharati D Palodkar
Mr. M.E. Veer, Power Of Attorney Holder for respondent

...

AND

916 WRIT PETITION NO.5273 OF 2020

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
THROUGH ITS EXECUTIVE
VERSUS

M/S LALIT INDUSTRIES THROUGH CHAIRMAN

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Bajaj Anil S.

...

AND

917 WRIT PETITION NO.5824 OF 2020

RAMDAS BAYAJI DAREKAR
VERSUS
THE COLLECTOR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Palodkar Devdatt P.
AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. D.S. Jape

...

AND

918 WRIT PETITION NO.5898 OF 2020

SUVARNA UTTAM SHINDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. K.F. Shingare
AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. D.S. Jape
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 : Mr. P.P. Kale
Advocate for Respondent No. 5: Mr. S.G. Jadhavar

...



915to918.wp.5265

2026:BHC-AUG:21590

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 16.09.2020

PER COURT :

Due to paucity of time the matters are adjourned to 30.09.2020.

Interim relief to continue.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb