



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

36 WRIT PETITION NO.5273 OF 2020

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
THROUGH ITS EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
VERSUS
M/S LALIT INDUSTRIES THROUGH CHAIRMAN

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Bajaj Anil S.
Adv. Mr.Durrani Imran G. for R No. Sole

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.
DATE : 23/10/2020

P.C. :-

Learned Advocate Mr.Durrani submits that he is ready with the affidavit in reply and will file it in the office. Office to accept. S.O. to 27/11/2020.

2] Interim relief to continue till the next date.

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

umg/