



924 wp 5273

2026:BHC-AUG:21590

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

924 WRIT PETITION NO.5273 OF 2020

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED  
THROUGH ITS EXECUTIVEENGINEER

VERSUS

M/S LALIT INDUSTRIES THROUGH CHAIRMAN

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. R.S. Wani, h/f Mr. Bajaj Anil S.

**CORAM** : **MANGESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE** : **11.12.2020.**

**PER COURT :**

Learned advocate Mr. Wani, h/f Mr. Bajaj learned advocate for the petitioner seeks adjourned on the ground that Mr. Bajaj has filed a sick note. None is present for the respondent. The matter is adjourned to 15.01.2021. Interim relief to continue till then.

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**

mkd/-