



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5273 OF 2020

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company Limited Nanded ..Petitioner

VERSUS

M/s. Lalit Industries, Nanded ..Respondent

...
Mr. Anil S. Bajaj, Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. I.G.Durrani, Advocate for Respondent (absent)

...

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT, J.

DATED : 22.1.2021

PER COURT :

1. None present for the respondent. Same was the status on the preceding date. If none appears for the respondent on the next date, the interim Order may be made absolute. Stand over to 29.1.2021.

(R.G. AVACHAT)

JUDGE