



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5273 OF 2020

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution
Company Limited ... Petitioner
Versus
M/s. Lalit Industries ... Respondent

....

Mr. A. S. Bajaj, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. Mr. V. C. Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. I. G. Durrani, Advocate for
respondent

....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT, J.

DATED : 29th JANUARY, 2021

PER COURT :-

. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks
time.

2. Stand over to 12th February, 2021. Interim relief to
continue till then.

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]

SMS