



2026:BHC-AUG:21590

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

15 WRIT PETITION NO.5273 OF 2020

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED  
THROUGH ITS EXECUTIVEENGINEER  
VERSUS  
M/S LALIT INDUSTRIES THROUGH CHAIRMAN

Shri. R. S. Wani, Advocate h/f Shri. A. S. Bajaj, Advocate for the petitioner

CORAM : M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.

DATED : 01-03-2021

PER COURT :-

. Learned counsel Shri. Wani h/f Shri. Bajaj, learned counsel for the petitioner is present. None present for the respondent. If nobody remains present on the next date, matter will be heard in the absence of the learned counsel for the respondent. Stand over to 11/03/2021.

[M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.]

ssp